

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 19-5638, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Capitol Cement Company, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Approval of the Completion of Construction Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction and Construction Engineering

Location of Project: 156th Street- Commercial Ave. to Halsted St.

Section: 14-15632-01-FP

County Board District: 5

Contract Number: 1685-15592

Federal Project Number: DR-IN-R3-01

Federal Job Number: C-91-184-15

Final Cost: \$1,304,436.98

Account:

CDBG: 11900.1500.50685.521536 EDP: 11900.1500.53439.521536

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$76,753.88 or 6.25% above the Construction

Engineering Contract Amount.

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Resolution for work done by Capitol Cement Chicago, Illinois. The proposed improvement consisting of reconstruction of the existing two lane roadway to a 24 feet wide concrete pavement with aggregate subgrade, combination concrete curb and gutter, storm sewer/combination sewer, parkway catch basins, cast-in-place pipe lining, signing, landscaping with topsoil, seeding and traffic control and protection and any collateral and auxiliary work as needed to complete the project. The increases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with increase in earth excavation, bituminous related items, storm sewer related items

File #: 19-5638, Ve	ersion: 1			
and scale pit remov	7 9 1			
and scare pit temov	vai.			